

Bloomberg Connects

May 2024

We are now also part of Bloomberg Connects!

Dear press and media representatives Dear friends of the Stiftung Kunstforum Berliner Volksbank,

As one of only three institutions in Berlin to date, we are now also part of the <u>Bloomberg</u> <u>Connects App</u>. With this new multilingual exhibition guide, we are taking a significant step towards international presence and accessibility. The art collection has been available <u>online</u> on our website since 2021.

The app provides fascinating information about the exhibitions and guides you through the highlights of our collection with an audio guide. You can also listen to artists talking about their works and gain insights into past exhibitions.

The free guide can be downloaded from Google Play or the App Store and provides access to exhibitions in hundreds of cultural institutions around the world: Centre Pompidou in Paris, Anne Frank House in Amsterdam, Fundació Joan Miró in Barcelona and MoMa in New York are just a few examples that can be visited at any time and from anywhere thanks to the guide.

In Germany, in addition to us, the Stiftung Kunstforum Berliner Volksbank, the Berlin institutions Georg Kolbe Museum and The Feuerle Collection are also represented.

We would like to invite you to experience the offerings of the Stiftung Kunstforum Berliner Volksbank digitally. You can currently hear how the artist Burkhard Held is represented in the exhibition *100 Jahre Held(t)en*. Werner Heldt und Burkhard Held talks about his works.

We hope you enjoy your (digital) visit to the exhibition!

For further information, please visit our website or contact

Ferial Nadja Karrasch Press & Public Relations Tel +49 30 30 63 19 73 Mobil +49 151 12 91 91 04 presse@kunstforum-berliner-volksbank.de

100 Jahre Held(t)en. Werner Heldt und Burkhard Held, 16 February – 16 June 2024

Tuesday – Sunday, 10 am – 6 pm, closed on Mondays

Admission: 5 euros; reduced: 3 euros; under 18 free. Accompanied by a 48-page publication.

Stiftung Kunstforum Berliner Volksbank, Kaiserdamm 105, 14057 Berlin (Charlottenburg), Tel. +49 30 30 63-17 44, Email: kunstforum@berliner-volksbank.de, website: https://www.kunstforum.berlin/en/

We recommend taking public transportation to get here (S-Ringbahn Messe Nord/ICC, U2 Sophie-Charlotte-Platz or Kaiserdamm).